GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4107
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2012

THEFT OF MILK PRODUCTS
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some cases related to theft of large number of milk products in Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS) plants have come to light;
(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year;
(c) the number of persons/employees apprehended in this regard and the action taken by the Government against them; and

(d) the measures taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to check recurrence of such incidents in future?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR.CHARAN DAS MAHANT)
(a) No incident of theft of large number of milk products from Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS) plant has come to light.
(b) & (c) Not applicable in view of (a) above.

(d) Delhi Milk Scheme has security system in place to prevent theft.
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